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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P567931

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-2205-663-1)
INNOVATION CENTER

9/15/2022

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

8SNX-66SL-LC-UNV-L835-CD

8FT 6600 LUMEN, SNX FIXTURE WITH 3500K, 80CRI LEDS AND LC LENS

N/A

7126.0 lumens

N/A

168.9 lumens/watt

1.45/0.43/0.61

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.25' x L: 8' x H: 0.17")
Direct

42.2
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

@ C

TEST NUMBER: P567931
CATALOG NUMBER: 8SNX-66SL-LC-UNV-L835-CD

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P567931
CATALOG NUMBER: 8SNX-66SL-LC-UNV-L835-CD

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20

80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
118 118 118 118 114 114 114 114
108 103 99 96 105 101 97 94
99 92 86 80 9% 89 84 79
92 82 75 69 89 80 73 68
85 74 66 60 82 72 65 59
79 67 59 53 76 66 58 52
73 61 53 47 71 60 52 47
69 56 48 43 67 55 48 42
64 52 44 39 63 51 44 39
61 48 41 36 59 47 40 35
57 45 38 33 56 44 37 33

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
31113 31113 31113
31451 25586 22874
31756 19338 16555
32396 15824 11463
33296 11463 8096
34407 8220 6369
35364 6575 5424
35662 5567 4858
34092 5066 4870
29679 4900 5003
22855 4666 4669
16638 4085 4142
12141 3414 3503
8904 2892 2871
6631 2559 2476
4791 2375 2308
3240 2229 2273
1641 2132 2276

20
50
50

108
95
85
76
69
63

58
53
49
46
43

30

108
92

80
71
63
56
51
46
43
39
37

10

108
90
76
66
58
51
46
42
38
35
32

20
30
50

102
90
81
73
66
60
56
51

48
44

42

@ C
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P567931
CATALOG NUMBER: 8SNX-66SL-LC-UNV-L835-CD

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 454.6 6.4 0° 5781 5781 5781 5781 5781

10°-20° 987.2 13.9 5° 5832 5511 4937 4605 4481 557
20°-30° 1130.0 15.9 15° 5847 4211 3210 2637 2425 1658
30°-40° 1132.1 15.9 25° 5850 2980 1698 1475 1406 2697
40°-50° 1071.7 15.0 35° 5507 1658 1136 1099 1085 3417
50°-60° 821.9 11.5 45° 3981 1048 957 1059 1096 3026
60°-70° 529.8 7.4 55° 1826 749 738 829 862 1679
70°-80° 337.8 4.7 65° 730 471 464 530 548 751
80°-90° 224.3 3.1 75° 248 256 321 369 387 273
90°-100° 150.8 2.1 85° 33 117 226 296 318 45
100°-110° 99.4 1.4 90° 0 80 190 263 274 2
110°-120° 69.1 1.0 95° 0 58 157 216 226 0
120°-130° 48.2 0.7 105° 0 44 102 146 157 2
130°-140° 33.5 0.5 115° 4 36 77 106 113 4
140°-150° 20.5 0.3 125° 4 33 66 77 80 3
150°-160° 104 0.1 135° 4 26 51 62 66 3
160°-170° 4.0 0.1 145° 4 18 36 48 51 2
170°-180° 0.8 0.0 155° 4 11 22 33 36 2
0°-30° 2571.9 36.1 165° 7 7 15 18 22 2
0°-40° 3704.0 52.0 175° 7 7 7 7 4 1
0°-60° 5597.5 78.5 180° 7 7 7 7 7

0°-90° 6689.4 93.9

90°-120° 319.3 4.5

90°-150° 421.5 5.9

90°-180° 437.0 6.1

0°-180° 7126.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P567931
CATALOG NUMBER: 8SNX-66SL-LC-UNV-L835-CD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 5781.0 5781.0 5781.0 5781.0 5781.0
1°| 5828.4 5795.6 57189 5740.8 5737.1
2°| 58284 5759.0 5609.3 5565.5 5499.8
3°| 58321 5697.0 5441.3 52989 5207.6
4°l 5832.1 5605.7 5193.0 4955.6 4838.8
5°| 5832.1 5510.7 4937.4  4605.0 4480.9
6°| 5824.8 5397.5 4678.1 43275 41413
7°1 5835.7 52733 44444  4068.2 3922.1
8°l 5832.1 5127.3 42289 3871.0 3710.3
9°l 5843.0 4984.8  3995.2 3684.8 3564.3
10°| 5832.1 4853.4  3841.8 3509.5 33853
11°] 5832.1 4725.6  3732.2 3396.3 32904
12°| 58394 4579.5  3611.7 3235.6  3089.5
13°| 5857.6 4429.8 3473.0 3060.3  2888.7
14°| 5861.3 4316.5 33451 2837.5 2658.6
15°| 5846.7 4210.6  3210.0 2636.7 2424.9
16°| 58394 4101.1 30493  2446.8 2256.9
17°] 5854.0 3973.3  2866.7  2253.2 20779
18°| 5857.6 3856.4 2673.2 2107.1 1953.8
19°| 5857.6 3765.1  2516.2 1972.0 1840.6
20°| 5857.6 3677.5  2355.5 1869.8  1756.6
21°| 5850.3 3567.9 21729 1763.9 1668.9
22.5°| 5854.0 3363.4 1964.7 1639.7 1563.0
23°| 5843.0 3312.3 1913.6  1606.8  1526.5
24°  5846.7 3166.2 1804.0 1541.1 1464.4
25°|  5850.3 2980.0 1698.1 1475.4  1406.0
26°| 5843.0 2830.2 1610.5 1413.3 1365.8
27°| 5824.8 2709.7 1548.4  1362.2 1318.3
28°| 5799.2 2549.0 1482.7 13183 1278.2
29°| 5773.7 2366.4 14169  1270.9 1241.6
30°| 5759.0 22204 13549 12343 1208.8
32.5°| 56714 1931.9 1227.0 1161.3 11394
35°| 5507.1 1658.0 1135.7  1099.2 1084.6
37.5°| 52916 1446.2 1066.4  1059.1 1062.7
40°| 4937.4 1278.2 1015.2 1048.1 1081.0
42.5°| 4513.7 1146.7 978.7  1059.1 1095.6
45°] 3980.6 1048.1 956.8  1059.1 1095.6
47.5°| 3389.0 967.8 931.2 1022.5 1059.1
50°| 2797.4 894.7 880.1 967.8  1000.6
52.5°1 2275.1 825.3 814.4 898.4 931.2
55°| 1825.9 748.6 737.7 829.0 861.8
57.5°1 1464.4 675.6 664.6 748.6 781.5
60°| 1168.6 602.6 584.3 668.3 701.2
62.5° 931.2 533.2 522.2 595.3 624.5
65° 730.4 471.1 463.8 529.5 547.8
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P567931

CATALOG NUMBER: 8SNX-66SL-LC-UNV-L835-CD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°
92.5°
95°
97.5°
100°
102.5°
105°
107.5°
110°
112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
577.0 412.7 416.3 471.1 493.0
445.5 357.9 379.8 430.9 445.5
336.0 303.1 350.6 394.4 412.7
248.3 255.6 321.4 368.8 387.1
171.6 211.8 295.8 346.9 365.2
116.9 171.6 270.2 328.7 350.6
69.4 142.4 248.3 3104 336.0
32.9 116.9 226.4 295.8 317.7
11.0 94.9 204.5 281.2 299.5
0.0 80.3 189.9 262.9 273.9
0.0 69.4 171.6 241.0 248.3
0.0 58.4 157.0 215.5 226.4
0.0 54.8 146.1 193.6 208.2
0.0 511 131.5 175.3 189.9
0.0 43.8 116.9 157.0 171.6
0.0 43.8 102.3 146.1 157.0
3.7 40.2 94.9 131.5 146.1
3.7 40.2 84.0 124.2 135.1
3.7 40.2 80.3 113.2 127.8
3.7 36.5 76.7 105.9 113.2
3.7 36.5 73.0 94.9 102.3
3.7 32.9 69.4 87.6 91.3
3.7 32.9 65.7 80.3 84.0
3.7 32.9 65.7 76.7 80.3
3.7 29.2 62.1 73.0 73.0
3.7 29.2 58.4 69.4 69.4
3.7 25.6 54.8 65.7 69.4
3.7 25.6 511 62.1 65.7
3.7 21.9 47.5 58.4 62.1
3.7 21.9 43.8 54.8 58.4
3.7 18.3 40.2 511 54.8
3.7 18.3 36.5 47.5 511
3.7 18.3 32.9 43.8 47.5
3.7 14.6 29.2 40.2 43.8
3.7 14.6 25.6 36.5 40.2
3.7 11.0 21.9 32.9 36.5
3.7 11.0 21.9 29.2 32.9
7.3 11.0 18.3 25.6 29.2
3.7 7.3 18.3 21.9 25.6
7.3 7.3 14.6 18.3 21.9
7.3 7.3 11.0 14.6 18.3
7.3 7.3 11.0 11.0 14.6
7.3 7.3 7.3 11.0 7.3
7.3 7.3 7.3 7.3 3.7
7.3 7.3 7.3 7.3 3.7
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P567931
CATALOG NUMBER: 8SNX-66SL-LC-UNV-L835-CD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
180° 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.3
(END OF REPORT)
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